important mission. These airmen, whose 

mission it was to destroy these crucial Oil 

Fields, had prepared extensively at desert 

air bases in North Africa. 

.On August 1, 1943, they were ready as 

they took off for their long and dangerous 

journey. One hundred seventy-six (176) 

B-24's thundered into the sky to form with 

their individual groups and proceeded at 

low level altitude of 30 feet. As the hours 

went by, the richest target of the war was 

ahead of them. They had hoped to win it by 

surprise by flying at such a low level and